



Appointment within the ENGIE Group



Elise Maury has been appointed Deputy Director of Human Resources within the Group's Human Resources Department, tasked with developing talents and leaders. The appointment is effective from 1 July 2019. She takes over from Rosaline Corinthien and will report to Pierre Deheunynck, Executive Vice President responsible for Human Resources, Transformation, Corporate, Global Business Support, Global Care and Property for the ENGIE Group.

Franco-Danish Elise Maury, 50, is a chemical engineer and a graduate of the *École Supérieure de Chimie Organique et Minérale* (advanced institute of organic and inorganic chemistry). She holds a doctorate degree in chemistry from the University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill (U.S.). Elise is the recipient of several prizes, including the prestigious U.S. Presidential Green Chemistry Challenge Award in 1997 and 1999. Elise has authored 11 scientific publications and holds 11 international patents.

Prior to joining the Group, Elise Maury occupied various positions across the industrial sector and in services for SUEZ, Nalco Water and l'Oréal, in general management, key account management, marketing & communications and research & development.

In 2016, Elise Maury joined ENGIE as Chief Executive Officer of GEPSA, specialising in facility management for sensitive sites and was the Chairwoman of GEPSA Institut, a subsidiary specialised in professional training and guidance.

In early 2019, Elise Maury was also appointed managing director of the global facilities management division and became a member of ENGIE Cofely's executive committee.

About ENGIE

Our group is a global reference in low-carbon energy and services. In response to the urgency of climate change, our ambition is to become the world leader in the zero carbon transition "as a service" for our customers, in particular global companies and local authorities. We rely on our key activities (renewable energy, gas, services) to offer competitive turnkey solutions.

With our 160,000 employees, our customers, partners and stakeholders, we are a community of Imaginative Builders, committed every day to more harmonious progress.

Turnover in 2018: 60.6 billion Euros. The Group is listed on the Paris and Brussels stock exchanges (ENGI) and is represented in the main financial indices (CAC 40, DJ Euro Stoxx 50, Euronext 100, FTSE Eurotop 100, MSCI Europe) and non-financial indices (DJSI World, DJSI Europe and Euronext Vigeo Eiris - World 120, Eurozone 120, Europe 120, France 20, CAC 40 Governance).

ENGIE HQ Press contact:

Tel. France: +33 (0)1 44 22 24 35 Email: engiepress@engie.com

